
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approves an amendment to the existing contract with Aramark Sports and 

Entertainment Services, Inc. to increase the maximum contract amount $3,000,000 to 

$12,000,000 accommodate expenditures through the contract term of October 31, 2012.  

2.  

3.  
 

4. Requesting Agency:  Arts & Venues DENVER 

 
 

5. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  
  Name:Colin Lewis 

  Phone:720-865-4233 

  Email:colin.lewis@denvergov.org 

 
 

6. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 
present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 

second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Colin Lewis 

  Phone:720-865-4233 

  Email:colin.lewis@denvergov.org 

 

 
7. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 

ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 
a. Scope of Work 

Arts & Venues Denver, formerly Theatres & Arenas, has an existing bid/agreement with 

Aramark Facility Services (AFS) for housekeeping services at Red Rocks Amphitheatre, 

the Denver Coliseum, and Boettcher Concert Hall.  The existing agreement was executed 

through a bid document with the Department of Purchasing.  This Amendatory 

Agreement amends the “Payment” section to extend maximum payable amount from 

$9,000,000.00 to $12,000,000.00 to accommodate expenditures through the contract term 

which is October 31, 2012 and at which time we will be submitting a bid proposal for 

services.  

b. Duration 
 July 1, 2007 to October 31, 2012 

c. Location 
 Red Rocks Amphitheatre, Denver Coliseum, Boettcher Concert Hall 

d. Affected Council District 
8  

e. Benefits 
 The contractor provides facility services including but not limited to housekeeping 

services before, during and after events to ensure a favorable experience to patrons who 

attend events at our venues. 



 

 

 

 

f. Costs 
 $3,000,000 

 
6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 
 No  

 

 
 

 

 

Bill Request Number: BR12-0104   Date: 1/30/2012 


